
 
 
 
Authorized Dealers: 
 
Harris Worksystems, Inc. (Certified Small and Woman-Owned Business) 
11530 SW Tiedeman Avenue 
Tigard, OR 97223 
Colleen Harris  
503-643-3018  
colleenh@HarrisWorkSystems.com  
 
King Office Equipment, Inc. 
465 Pacific Blvd. West 
Albany, OR 97321 
Belinda McClaws  
541-926-5894  
office1@kingoffice.biz  
 
Rose City Office Furniture 
5130 N Basin Avenue 
Portland, OR 97217 
Ann Hanson  
503.467.2763  
ann@rosecityoffice.com  
 
HYPHN 
620 NE 19th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97208 
Tim Cowan  
503.793.7832    
tim.cowan@hyphn.com  
 
Office Interior Concepts 
12600 SW 68th Avenue 
Portland, OR 97223 
Temo Gonzales  
503.546.4133  
tg@oicfurniture.com  
 
Interior Office Systems 
811 SW 6th Avenue 
Suite 400 
Portland, OR 97204 
Mark Canez   
503.205.2200 Ext. 333  
mcanez@peoplespace.com  
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Environments 
707 SE Belmont Street 
Portland, OR 97214 
Beth Nist  
503.939.2995  
bethn@environmentsnw.com  
 
Office Depot (Workspace Interiors by Office Depot) 
1016 1st Avenue South 
3rd Floor 
Seattle, WA 98134 
Erica McFadyen  
206-304-7238  
erica.mcfadyen@workspaceinteriorsod.com  
Eric Bell 
415-254-5227   
eric.bell@workspaceinteriorsod.com  
 
Brag Investments DBA Saxton Bradley  
6718 South 216th St 
Kent, WA 98032 
Henry Deery-Schmitt 
206-762-7688  
Henry.Deery-Schmitt@saxtonbradley.com  
 
Frazier Office Supply 
227 S. Main Street 
Pendleton, OR 97801 
541-276-1121  
shop@frazierofficesupply.com  
 
PacificWRO 
825 NE Multnomah St, #270 
Portland, OR 97232 
Anthony Pepe  
503.804.1324  
Anthony_Pepe@pacificwro.com  
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